

SANTA'S DELIGHT HAMPER WITH SPARKLING PROSECCO CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Bottega, Millesimato Spumante Brut Prosecco, 75cl

Dietary Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Advice

Contains Sulphites

Reids of Caithness, Luxury Caramel Shortbread, 150g

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Caramel (25%) (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, palm oil, sugar, butter (**milk**), salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids)), Belgian Milk Chocolate (20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Butter (**milk**) (15%), Sugar, Salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **nuts**, **egg** and **sesame**.

Verduijn's, Black Pepper & Sea Salt Crackers, 75g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Margarine (Palmfat, Water, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides from Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Maltodextrin (from Corn), Seasalt (2.3%), Milk Powder, Rising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Egg Powder, Pepper (0.6%), Soy Flour.

The Real Smoked Nut Co., Hickory Smoked Almonds, Cashews & Peanuts, 80g

Ingredients: **Almonds** (34%), **Cashew Nuts** (33%), **Peanuts** (33%), Salt, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Packaged in a facility that also handles other **tree nuts**, **peanuts**, **sesame seeds**, **wheat** (gluten), **milk**, **soya** and **sulphites**.

Yorkshire Crisps, Natural Sea Salt, 95g

Hand fried in 100% sunflower oil and drizzled with completely natural Sea Salt seasoning.

INGREDIENTS

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt.

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.



Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2043kJ / 488kcal
Fat	23.8g
of which saturates	5.4g
Carbohydrate	61.9g
of which sugars	0.3g
Protein	6.5g
Salt	1g

Joe & Seph's, Caramel & Belgian Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn, 30g

Ingredients

Corn, Sugar, **Butter (Milk)**, Corn Syrup, Sea Salt

Allergy Information

For allergens see ingredients in bold italic. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.

Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Gluten Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Dairy free recipe	<input type="checkbox"/>
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>

Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Energy (kJ)	2016
Energy (kcal)	481
Fat (g)	22.1
Saturated Fat (g)	14.4
Carbohydrates (g)	65.2
Sugar (g)	40.3
Protein (g)	3.3g
Salt (g)	1.4g

The Original Cake Company, Chocolate Truffle Slab Cake, 225g

Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 225g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified **WHEAT** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E460, E500, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1573kJ/377kcal FAT 17.9g SATURATES 7.2g CARBOHYDRATE 49.4g SUGARS 27.4g PROTEIN 5.6g SALT 0.44g

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **CAPITAL** print. May contain **NUTS & MILK**. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.

Batch: 28521

Hamlet, Belgian Chocolate Assortment in Gold Box, 125g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Hazelnuts, Sweetened Condensed Whole Milk, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Butter Oil (Milk), Milk, Sugar, Dextrose, Alcohol, Coffee Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Stabiliser: E420ii, Flavourings: Caramel, Raspberry, Orange and Vanilla.

Regency Hampers, Branded Corkscrew & Bottle Opener (Free Gift)

